
 
 

 
Dallas Campus | 201 Highway 321 South | Dallas, NC 28034 | 704.922.6200 

Lincoln Campus | P.O. Box 600 | 511 South Aspen St. | Lincolnton, NC 28093 | 704.748.5200 
Kimbrell Campus & Textile Technology Center | P.O. Box 1044 | 7220 Wilkinson Blvd. | Belmont, NC 28012 | 704.825.3737 

Nursing Information Sessions 
Schedule 

All information sessions will be held in the David Belk Cannon Auditorium (DBC 119). Nursing 
Information Sessions will give information for all nursing programs offered at Gaston College: LPN-RN 
Bridge Program, Associate Degree Nursing Program (RN), and the Practical Nursing Program.  
 
In-Person Information Sessions: 
 
Tuesday, August 8, 2023 5:00 pm DBC Auditorium 119 
Friday, August 25, 2023 10:00 am DBC Auditorium 119 Canceled 
Thursday, September 7, 2023 11:00 am DBC Auditorium 119 
Wednesday, September 27, 2023 12:00 pm DBC Auditorium 119 
Monday, October 9, 2023 5:00 pm DBC Auditorium 119 
Friday, November 3, 2023 10:00 am DBC Auditorium 119 
Monday, November 20,2023 12:00 pm DBC Auditorium 119 
Tuesday, December 12, 2023 2:00 pm DBC Auditorium 119 
Thursday, January 11, 2024 4:00 pm DBC Auditorium 119 
Wednesday, February 7, 2024 1:00 pm DBC Auditorium 119 
Thursday, February 29, 2024 4:00 pm DBC Auditorium 119 
 
 
 
 
 
 


